

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1112

Page 1, line 1, remove the second "and"

Page 1, line 2, replace the first comma with "and" and after the second comma insert
"subsection 1 of section 39-12-05.3, and sections"

Page 1, line 3, remove "issuance of permits for"

Page 3, line 6, after "owned" insert "emergency or military"

Page 3, line 10, after "month" insert "for fees paid on a monthly basis or two hundred fifty dollars per year for fees paid on a yearly basis. Unused fees paid on a monthly basis are refundable. Unused fees paid on a yearly basis are not refundable"

Page 3, after line 17, insert:

"SECTION 4. AMENDMENT. Subsection 1 of section 39-12-05.3 of the North Dakota Century Code, effective after July 31, 2003, is amended and reenacted as follows:

1. With a single axle that carries a gross weight in excess of twenty thousand pounds [9071.85 kilograms] or a wheel load over ten thousand pounds [4535.92 kilograms]. A wheel may not carry a gross weight over five hundred fifty pounds [249.48 kilograms] for each inch [2.54 centimeters] of tire width. Axles spaced forty inches [101.60 centimeters] apart or less are considered as one axle. On axles spaced over forty inches [101.60 centimeters] and under eight feet [2.44 meters] apart, the axle load may not exceed ~~seventeen~~ nineteen thousand pounds [~~7744.07~~ 8618.26 kilograms] per axle, with a maximum of thirty-four thousand pounds [15422.14 kilograms] gross weight on a tandem axle and a maximum of forty-eight thousand pounds [21772.32 kilograms] gross weight on any grouping of three or more axles. The wheel load, in any instance, may not exceed one-half the allowable axle load. Spacing between axles is measured from axle center to axle center."

Page 4, line 30, replace "\$30" with "\$20"

Page 4, line 31, replace "\$60" with "\$40"

Page 5, line 1, replace "\$90" with "\$60"

Page 5, line 2, replace "\$200" with "\$140"

Page 5, line 3, replace "\$350" with "\$220"

Page 5, line 4, replace "\$420" with "\$305"

Page 5, line 5, replace "\$490" with "\$380"

Page 5, line 6, replace "\$640" with "\$495"

Page 5, line 7, replace "\$720" with "\$575"

Page 5, line 8, replace "\$800" with "\$655"

Renumber accordingly